COMMUNITY HEALTH FEES AND CHARGES

2021 - 2022

When you arrive

You will need to register and pay at the reception desk as soon as you arrive for your appointment.
In order to calculate the appropriate fee, we ask that you show us your Pension and/or Health Care
Card, if you have one. If you receive a TDHS service in the community — such as at home, in
Simpson or Cobden — we will send you an invoice at the end of the month.

What you will pay

Fees are based on your income and ability to pay. TDHS will not exclude anyone from receiving
services due to financial hardship.

How we can help

If you have any concerns about your ability to pay, please talk with your treating health professional
who will provide you with information about applying for a reduction. To support low income clients
with complex needs, TDHS has set a cap of two paid fees per week. This means that you only pay
two fees per week, any other services that week will be free. From Thursday 1 July 2021 Timboon
and District Healthcare Service will be charging the following fees for our health and wellness
services:

Concession/ Children (Under

Service Adults

Healthcare Card 18)

Health Promotion and Group Activities,
including Cooking Classes, Tai Chi,

Friendlies & Smoking Cessation. _ .
$8.00 per session or a 10 Visit Card for $60

Exercise Classes

Antenatal Classes

Dietetics

Occupational Therapy

Physiotherapy $10.50 per visit | $38.50 per visit | $10.50 per visit
Speech Therapy capped at two capped at two
EariirEmee MU visits per _Week, visits per
all additional week, all
Diabetes Education fees are additional fees
waived are waived

Social Work

Exercise Physiology Consultations

Podiatry - Public

Women'’s Health Clinic $10.50 per visit | $27.50 per visit

Influenza Vaccination — (2021 Flu Year) $15.00 (if not eligible for free vaccination)

Rebecca Van Wollingen, Chief Executive Officer

Working together for a healthy community




